LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY

THURSDAY, MAY 7, 2015

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HR 69

HCR 117
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 16, 33, 72, 73, 74, 75, 76,
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 11, 13, 21, 49, 50, 76, 86,
184, 274
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR 73  ACRJ-FAV HCR
HCR 84 H&W-FAV HCR
HCR 86 H&W-FAV
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 57 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB
HB 61 H&G-FAV, TO CL&P HB
HB 67 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB
HB 100 ACRJ-SUB HB
HB 149  ACRJ-W/ AMD HB
HB 153 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB
HB 169 H&G-W/ AMD HB
HB 191  ACRJ-W/ AMD HB
HB 199 H&G-W/ AMD HB
HB 211 H&G-FAV HB
HB 255 H&G-W/ AMD HB

19. Reconsideration
HB 579

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/7/2015

HCR 7
HCR 8, 14, 15
HCR 9

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HCR 75

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
SCR 59
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77

114,

87
92

260
307
319
343
369
498
568
647
685
701
836

130, 133, 169,

H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV

H&W-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
ASUB

176,



5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/7/2015

HB 549
HB 119, 532, 565, 635, 768, 805
HB 509, 624, 629

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HB 9, 18, 29, 39, 43, 46, 47, 48, 63,
107, 109, 110, 118, 126, 143, 146, 195, 223,
295, 310, 314, 324, 325, 331, 358, 370, 393,
450, 526, 527, 581, 691, 772, 830
HB 189, 196, 301, 336, 497, 518, 564, 593, 618,
742, 758, 777, 835

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/7/2015
HB 218, 276, 355, 383, 402, 426, 466, 506, 510,
704, 719, 779, 817, 829

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/11/2015

HB 142, 696, 834
HB 720, 766
Scheduled for floor debate on 5/12/2015
HB 242
Scheduled for floor debate on 5/14/2015
HB 313
HB 152

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 797, 820

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 45, 66, 69, 160, 165, 168, 185, 258, 315,
326, 353, 354, 359, 385, 478, 514, 531, 711,
786
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DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 7, 2015

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [5 items]

1. HCR7

2. HCRS8

3. HCR14

4. HCR15

5. HCR9

HUNTER

MONTOUCET

JACKSON

MONTOUCET

P.SMITH

TAX/SALES & USE Suspends the income tax
deduction for net operating loss

TAX/SALES-USE, ST-EXEMPT Suspends the
exemption for business utilities as to the 0.97%
state sales and use tax levy

TAX/SALES & USE Suspends exemptions to the
state sales and use tax

TAX/SALES & USE Suspends annual state sales
tax holidays until 60 days after adjournment of the
2016 Regular Session of the Legislature

TAX/SALES & USE Suspends the state sales and
use tax exemption for business utilities

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [10 items]

1. HB549

2. HB119

3. HB532

4. HBS565

5. HB635
6. HB768

7. HB805

8. HB509

9. HB624

10. HB629

THIBAUT

RITCHIE

STOKES

LEGER

JACKSON
JAY MORRIS

ADAMS

P.SMITH

JACKSON

JACKSON

TAX/SEVERANCE-EXEMPTION Modifies
exemptions, suspensions, and special rates from
July 1, 2015 to June 30, 2017

TAX/TOBACCO TAX Leviesan additional tax
on cigarettes and dedicates the proceeds of the tax

TAX CREDITS Provides for the carryforward
rather than the refund of a certain portion of the
tax credit for ad valorem taxes paid on inventory

TAX/SALES & USE Suspends a certain portion
of state sales and use tax exemptions

TAX/TAX REBATES Reduces all tax rebates

TAX/SALES-USE, STATE Dedicates the avails
of the existing one percent state sales and use tax
for the support of public elementary through post-
secondary education

TAX CREDITS Provides for the carry forward
rather than the refund of a certain portion of the
tax credits for ad valorem taxes paid to local
governments

TAX/SALES & USE Suspends the state sales and
use tax exemption for business utilities

TAX/CORP INCOME Reduces the amount of
certain corporate income tax exclusions and
deductions

TAX CREDITS Reduces income and corporation
franchise tax credits

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [17 itemg]

1. HB218

BROADWATER

TAX/CORP INCOME Provides with respect to
the net operating loss deduction for purposes of the
corporate income tax



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

HB276

HB355

HB383

HB402

HB426

HB466

HB506

HB510

HB536

HB555

HB628

HB704

HB719

HB779

HB817

HB829

HARRIS

PUGH

JACKSON

STOKES

HUNTER

BARRAS

JAMES

JAMES

PWILLIAMS

FANNIN

JACKSON

THIERRY

JACKSON

PONTI

BROADWATER

ROBIDEAUX

TAX CREDITS Limits the amount of motion
picture investor tax credit applications certified by
the office each year

TAX/SALES-USE, STATE Providefor the
collection of sales and use taxes due on sales made
in Louisiana by aremote dealer

TAX/CORP INCOME Removes the carryback
provisions for the net operating loss deduction for
purposes of the corporate income tax

TAX/INCOME TAX Adds requirements for
eligibility for the income tax credit for taxes paid
in other states

TAX/CORP INCOME Provides with respect to
the net operating loss deduction for purposes of the
corporate income tax

TAX CREDITS Provides for the eligibility of
businesses to participate in the Enterprise Zone
Program

TAX/CORP INCOME Requires pro forma
income tax returns relative to the potential for the
use of acombined unitary reporting system as a
method of income apportionment

TAX CREDITS Accelerates the sunset of the
solar energy systems tax credit

TAX/SALES-USE, STATE Providesfor the
definition of a dealer for purposes of collection of
sales and use taxes due on sales made in Louisiana
by aremote dealer

TAX/SALES-USE, STATE Providesrdativeto
the collection of state sales and use taxes due on
salesmade in Louisiana by aremote dealer

TAX/CORP INCOME Requiresthat certain
deductible items be added-back on certain
corporate income tax returns

TAX CREDITS Establishes an annual cap on the
amount of motion picture investor tax credits that
can be certified annually

TAX CREDITS Limits éligibility for incentives
available through the enterprise zone program and
establishes a dedication of savings associated
therewith for deposit into the Go Grants Fund

TAX CREDITS Provides with respect to the solar
energy systemstax credit

TAX CREDITS Provides relative to solar energy
systems tax credit

TAX CREDITS Provides relative to the motion
picture investor tax credit



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 11, 2015

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [5items]

1. HB142

2. HB696

3. HB834

4. HB720

5. HB766

AWILLIAMS

ABRAMSON

BROADWATER

ADAMS

ADAMS

CIVIL/PROCEDURE Authorizes the use of
certain summary proceedingsin small claims court

CIVIL/MOTIONS Providesrelative to civil
procedure

FIRE PROTECT/FIRE MARSHAL Authorizes
the state fire marshal to conduct inspections and
plan reviews relative to fuel tanks, fuel tank
installations, and fuel dispensing facilities

COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES Authorizes the
Board of Supervisors of the Community and
Technical College System to enter into contracts
with private nonprofit corporations for certain
services

COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES Providesrelative
to the operations of public colleges and
universities and exemptions from specified
regulations



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 12, 2015

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB242 T.BURNS ELECTION CODE Makesrevisionsto the La.
Election Code



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 14, 2015

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB313

2. HB152

JIM MORRIS

BROADWATER

INSURANCE/LIFE Provides an exception under
certain circumstances to the exemption from
seizure of life insurance proceeds

STUDENT/TUITION Providesrelative to
mandatory fees charged to students at public
postsecondary education institutions



DATE: May 06, 2015
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 7:56 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, MAY 7, 2015

TODAYS DATE: May 06, 2015
TIME: 7:56 PM
LEG. DAY: 14
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY

COMMITTEE

HCR73
HCR84
HCR86
HCRS87
HCR92

Leger
Simon
Simon
Harrison
Willmott

MORNING HOUR 16

ACRJ-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB57

HB61

HBG67

HB100
HB149
HB153
HB169
HB191
HB199
HB211
HB255
HB260
HB307
HB319
HB343
HB369
HB498
HB568

Honore
Carmody
Cox
Price
Badon
Burns, T.
Henry
Cox
Cromer
Morris, Jay
Pierre

Williams, A.

Jackson
Simon
Hazel
Barrow
Talbot
Thierry

ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV, TO CL&P
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-SUB
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE: May 06, 2015

TIME: 7:56 PM
THURSDAY, MAY 7, 2015 LEG. DAY: 14
PAGE: 2
HB647 lvey H&G-W/ AMD
HB685 Simon INS-W/ AMD
HB701 Whitney H&W-W/ AMD

HB836  Hodges ASUB



