LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY THURSDAY, MAY 7, 2015

MORNING HOUR

				ľ	VIORIN	ING H	OUR					
1. Roll Call												
2. Prayer												
3. Pledge of A	Allegiand	e:e										
4. Reading of	Journal											
5. Petitions, N	/lemorial	s, and Con	nmunic	ations								
6. Introductio	n of Res	olutions										
7. Introductio	n of Bills	S										
8. Senate Bills	s on Firs	st Reading										
9. Reports of	Commit	tees										
10. House and HR HCR	d House 69 117	Concurrer	nt Reso	lutions	Lying C)ver						
11. Senate Co SCR	ncurren 16,		•	n g Over 73,		75,	76,	77				
13. Senate Bil	lls on Se	cond Read	ling to	be Refe	rred to	Commi	ttee					
SB	11, 184,	13,	21,		50,	76,	86,	114,	130,	133,	169,	176,
14. House and	d House	Concurrer	nt Reso	lutions	Reporte	ed by C	ommitte	e				
HCR HCR HCR	73 84 86	ACRJ-FAV H&W-FAV H&W-FAV	V /		·	•	HCR HCR	87 92	H&W H&W			
16. House Bill	ls on Se	cond Read	ina Rer	orted b	v Comi	mittee						
HB HB HB HB HB HB HB	57 61 67 100 149 153 169 191 199 211 255	ACRJ-W/ H&G-FAV ACRJ-SU ACRJ-W/ ACRJ-W/ H&G-W/A ACRJ-W/ H&G-W/A H&G-W/A	AMD , TO CL AMD B AMD AMD AMD AMD AMD				HB HB HB HB HB HB HB	260 307 319 343 369 498 568 647 685 701 836	H&W ACR H&W H&W H&W H&G- INS-V	-W/ AME -W/ AME J-W/ AM -FAV -FAV -W/ AME -W/ AMD -W/ AMD) D	
19. Reconside												
HB	579											

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/7/2015

HCR 7 HCR 8,

HCR 8, 14, 15

HCR 9

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HCR 75

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SCR 59

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/7/2015

295,

450,

189,

742,

HB	549								
HB	119,	532,	565,	635,	768,	805			
HB	509.	624.	629						
	,	,							
Not yet so	cheduled fo	or floor	debate						
HB	9,	18,	29,	39,	43,	46,	47,	48,	63,
	107.	109.	110.	118.	126.	143.	146.	195.	223.

324,

581,

336,

835

325,

691,

497,

314,

527,

301,

777,

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

331,

772,

518,

358,

830

564,

370,

593,

393,

618,

65,

232,

414,

646,

98,

233,

418,

692,

104,

272,

425,

737,

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

310,

526,

196,

758,

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/7/2015

HB	218,	276,	355,	383,	402,	426,	466,	506,	510,	536,	555,	628,
	704	719	779	817	829							

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/11/2015

HB 142, 696, 834 HB 720, 766

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/12/2015

HB 242

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/14/2015

HB 313 HB 152

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

HB

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 797, 820

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB	45,	66,	69,	160,	165,	168,	185,	258,	315,	316,	317,	318,
	326,	353,	354,	359,	385,	478,	514,	531,	711,	767,	773,	775,
	786											

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 7, 2015

HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [5 items]

1. HCR7	HUNTER	TAX/SALES & USE Suspends the income tax deduction for net operating loss
2. HCR8	MONTOUCET	TAX/SALES-USE, ST-EXEMPT Suspends the exemption for business utilities as to the 0.97% state sales and use tax levy
3. HCR14	JACKSON	TAX/SALES & USE Suspends exemptions to the state sales and use tax
4. HCR15	MONTOUCET	TAX/SALES & USE Suspends annual state sales tax holidays until 60 days after adjournment of the 2016 Regular Session of the Legislature
5. HCR9	P.SMITH	TAX/SALES & USE Suspends the state sales and use tax exemption for business utilities

$\begin{tabular}{ll} \begin{tabular}{ll} \be$

1.	HB549	THIBAUT	TAX/SEVERANCE-EXEMPTION Modifies exemptions, suspensions, and special rates from July 1, 2015 to June 30, 2017
2.	HB119	RITCHIE	TAX/TOBACCO TAX Levies an additional tax on cigarettes and dedicates the proceeds of the tax
3.	HB532	STOKES	TAX CREDITS Provides for the carryforward rather than the refund of a certain portion of the tax credit for ad valorem taxes paid on inventory
4.	HB565	LEGER	TAX/SALES & USE Suspends a certain portion of state sales and use tax exemptions
5.	HB635	JACKSON	TAX/TAX REBATES Reduces all tax rebates
6.	HB768	JAY MORRIS	TAX/SALES-USE, STATE Dedicates the avails of the existing one percent state sales and use tax for the support of public elementary through post-secondary education
7.	HB805	ADAMS	TAX CREDITS Provides for the carry forward rather than the refund of a certain portion of the tax credits for ad valorem taxes paid to local governments
8.	HB509	P.SMITH	TAX/SALES & USE Suspends the state sales and use tax exemption for business utilities
9.	HB624	JACKSON	TAX/CORP INCOME Reduces the amount of certain corporate income tax exclusions and deductions
10.	HB629	JACKSON	TAX CREDITS Reduces income and corporation franchise tax credits

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [17 items]

1. HB218	BROADWATER	TAX/CORP INCOME Provides with respect to
		the net operating loss deduction for purposes of the
		corporate income tax

2.	HB276	HARRIS	TAX CREDITS Limits the amount of motion picture investor tax credit applications certified by the office each year
3.	HB355	PUGH	TAX/SALES-USE, STATE Provide for the collection of sales and use taxes due on sales made in Louisiana by a remote dealer
4.	HB383	JACKSON	TAX/CORP INCOME Removes the carryback provisions for the net operating loss deduction for purposes of the corporate income tax
5.	HB402	STOKES	TAX/INCOME TAX Adds requirements for eligibility for the income tax credit for taxes paid in other states
6.	HB426	HUNTER	TAX/CORP INCOME Provides with respect to the net operating loss deduction for purposes of the corporate income tax
7.	HB466	BARRAS	TAX CREDITS Provides for the eligibility of businesses to participate in the Enterprise Zone Program
8.	HB506	JAMES	TAX/CORP INCOME Requires pro forma income tax returns relative to the potential for the use of a combined unitary reporting system as a method of income apportionment
9.	HB510	JAMES	TAX CREDITS Accelerates the sunset of the solar energy systems tax credit
10.	HB536	P.WILLIAMS	TAX/SALES-USE, STATE Provides for the definition of a dealer for purposes of collection of sales and use taxes due on sales made in Louisiana by a remote dealer
11.	HB555	FANNIN	TAX/SALES-USE, STATE Provides relative to the collection of state sales and use taxes due on sales made in Louisiana by a remote dealer
12.	HB628	JACKSON	TAX/CORP INCOME Requires that certain deductible items be added-back on certain corporate income tax returns
13.	HB704	THIERRY	TAX CREDITS Establishes an annual cap on the amount of motion picture investor tax credits that can be certified annually
14.	HB719	JACKSON	TAX CREDITS Limits eligibility for incentives available through the enterprise zone program and establishes a dedication of savings associated therewith for deposit into the Go Grants Fund
15.	HB779	PONTI	TAX CREDITS Provides with respect to the solar energy systems tax credit
16.	HB817	BROADWATER	TAX CREDITS Provides relative to solar energy systems tax credit
17.	HB829	ROBIDEAUX	TAX CREDITS Provides relative to the motion picture investor tax credit

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 11, 2015

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [5 items]

1.	HB142	A.WILLIAMS	CIVIL/PROCEDURE Authorizes the use of certain summary proceedings in small claims court
2.	HB696	ABRAMSON	CIVIL/MOTIONS Provides relative to civil procedure
3.	HB834	BROADWATER	FIRE PROTECT/FIRE MARSHAL Authorizes the state fire marshal to conduct inspections and plan reviews relative to fuel tanks, fuel tank installations, and fuel dispensing facilities
4.	HB720	ADAMS	COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES Authorizes the Board of Supervisors of the Community and Technical College System to enter into contracts with private nonprofit corporations for certain services
5.	HB766	ADAMS	COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES Provides relative to the operations of public colleges and universities and exemptions from specified regulations

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 12, 2015

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB242 T.BURNS ELECTION CODE** Makes revisions to the La. Election Code

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 14, 2015

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB313	JIM MORRIS	INSURANCE/LIFE Provides an exception under certain circumstances to the exemption from seizure of life insurance proceeds
2. HB152	BROADWATER	STUDENT/TUITION Provides relative to mandatory fees charged to students at public postsecondary education institutions

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: May 06, 2015 TIME: 7:56 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

ACTION

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE THURSDAY, MAY 7, 2015

TODAYS DATE: May 06, 2015 TIME: 7:56 PM LEG. DAY: 14 PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR73	Leger	ACRJ-FAV
HCR84	Simon	H&W-FAV
HCR86	Simon	H&W-FAV
HCR87	Harrison	H&W-FAV
HCR92	Willmott	H&W-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB57	Honore	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB61	Carmody	H&G-FAV, TO CL&P
HB67	Cox	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB100	Price	ACRJ-SUB
HB149	Badon	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB153	Burns, T.	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB169	Henry	H&G-W/ AMD
HB191	Cox	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB199	Cromer	H&G-W/ AMD
HB211	Morris, Jay	H&G-FAV
HB255	Pierre	H&G-W/ AMD
HB260	Williams, A.	H&W-FAV
HB307	Jackson	H&W-W/ AMD
HB319	Simon	H&W-W/ AMD
HB343	Hazel	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB369	Barrow	H&W-FAV
HB498	Talbot	H&W-FAV
HB568	Thierry	H&W-W/ AMD

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE THURSDAY, MAY 7, 2015

TODAYS DATE: May 06, 2015
TIME: 7:56 PM
LEG. DAY: 14
PAGE: 2

HB647	Ivey	H&G-W/ AMD
HB685	Simon	INS-W/ AMD
HB701	Whitney	H&W-W/ AMD
HB836	Hodges	ASUB